

Tel:

EMail: xxx.xxxxxxx@xxxxx.xxx.xx

Web: www.brent.gov.uk

Ms. Hannah Chalk

23 March 2016 Ref: 5098096

Dear Ms. Chalk

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Brent Council. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

- 1. When is your storage infrastructure refresh due for renewal? This happens on an ongoing basis
- 3. Please advise name and contact details of the CIO Peter Gadsdon xxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxx.xxx
- 4. What back office planning application are you using?

Acolaid - Idox

- 5. What Enterprise content management software are you using? Various ones used SharePoint is the most common in use
- 6. Please can you provide an org chart showing all Directors of Business within your organisation

https://www.brent.gov.uk/your-council/about-brent-council/council-structure-and-how-we-work/corporate-management-team/

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Brent Civic Centre Engineers Way

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Phone: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.gov.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely

Raj Seedher